ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 42

Introduced by Friesen, 34.

WHEREAS, the Central City Care Center in Central City provides Nebraskans with professional and compassionate care and support which is invaluable to our state; and

WHEREAS, the Central City Care Center recently received a deficiency-free survey from the Department of Health and Human Services for its nursing facility; and

WHEREAS, in unannounced onsite inspections, the Central City Care Center was in full compliance in the areas of operational care, treatment, and physical plant standards; and

WHEREAS, the Central City Care Center's deficiency-free survey illustrates the staff's commitment to high quality of care for their residents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates the Central City Care Center on receiving a deficiency-free survey from the Department of Health and Human Services.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Central City Care Center and its administrator, Katherine Klingsporn.

-1-